10% per year, contingent upon receipt of a building permit for the ADU and 

continued compliance with the deed restriction requiring the ADU be rented to 

tenant(s) making 120% of the area median income (AMI) or below and meeting 

the local employment qualification. 

c. Loan forgiveness will commence three hundred and sixty-five (365) days after the 

issuance of the Certificate of Occupancy and the commencement of the Deed 

Restriction term.  

d. If the property is sold before the loan term matures, the property owner is 

responsible for paying the remaining balance of the loan, including both the principal